

## **Network Notification**

Date: August 28, 2017

To: CareSource MyCare Ohio Health Partners

From: CareSource

Subject: Notice of Medicare Non-Coverage (NOMNC)

As a reminder, CareSource enforces the methodology associated with the Notice of Medicare Non-Coverage (NOMNC). This notice communicates to a member that Medicare will not pay for certain current services after a certain date, and that the member may have to pay for these services after that date.

The methodology is driven by the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) form and form instructions, which we have provided below for your reference.

Notice of Medicare Non-Coverage Form (CMS-10095)

Form Instructions for the Notice of Medicare Non-Coverage (NOMNC) CMS-10123

All health partners are expected to be aware of and compliant with the NOMNC methodology.

Should you have any questions, please contact Health Partner Services at 1-800-488-0134.

H8452\_OHPMC-0267